of the Company to coordinate all project related activities and all matters under this Agreement with the 

designated Project Coordinator, unless otherwise stated herein.  

1.6 Maximum Indebtedness. 

The maximum indebtedness of the City for all fees, reimbursable items or other cost pursuant to 

this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND 

NO/100 DOLLARS ($275,000.00). 

1.7 Availability of Funds. 

The City’s obligations under this Agreement are contingent upon availability of lawfully 

appropriated funds for the Project and this Agreement. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual undertakings and agreements herein of City